

JO Code-WB00836, CNR-WBEM01002339-2019
Present: Smt. Anindita Ganguli, Ld. ASJ, F.T.C-II, Tamluk
S.T 2 (4) of 2021

Order No.4

Dated 29.01.22.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Sole accused person Ranjan Ghorai on C/B and represented u/Sec. 317 of Cr.P.C.

Ld. P.P in-charge and Ld. Defence Counsel are present.

No witness hazira has been filed.

In view of absence of witness and also in compliance to the direction of the Hon'ble High Court, Calcutta vide Notification No.193-RG dated 13.01.2022, the case is adjourned.

Prosecution to summon C.S. Witnesses.

To 01.04.2022 for evidence.

Surety to produce the accused person on the date fixed.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Fast Track, 2nd Court, Tamluk.